129/

CANADA

# DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

## **AUCTION SHEET**

SOS ROYAL SANK SLDG., MASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, S.C.

DATE				
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	JAPANESE NAME OR FILE NUMBER	PURCHASER	AMOUNT

### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

HOME ADDRESS: 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.  REGISTRATION NUMBER 06762 SEX: Male AGE: 21  OCCUPATION: Waiter  (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: George's Coffee Bar, 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.  MARRIED? No  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
REGISTRATION NUMBER 06762 SEX: Male AGE: 21  OCCUPATION: Walter  (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: George's Coffee Bar. 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.  MARRIED? No
OCCUPATION: Waiter  (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: George's Coffee Bar. 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, H. C.  MARRIED? No
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: George's Coffee Bar, 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.  MARRIED? No.
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: George's Coffee Bar. 2200 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.  MARRIED? No
MARRIED? No
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None  AGE OF CHILDREN: None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 8 room frame house at 944 W. 8th Ave.
2.	Vancouver, B. C.  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Father, K. Yoshioka, 944 M. 8th Av.  Vancouver, B. C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Room and board \$20 per month, paid to date.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
· ·	
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Clothing and personal effects at 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouv
I	n owner's possession.
*****	
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	None
3.	GITE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTYNone

Salakirkir.

	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSS OTHERS: None	SESSIO	N OF
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to who		
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State	wherea	bouts)
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: None		
	LIFE INSURANCE: \$500 prodential Life Ins. Co., Vancouver		lob.
	licy number unknown. Declarant has taken the cash sur this policy but has not yet been paid, amount unknown.  INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None		
1.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None		
	PERSONAL DEBTS: None		
2	TRADE DEBTS: None		
	TRADE DEBTS: None		
VEI ver	TRADE DEBTS: None  (ARKS: None		

All

B

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.R.P.

		ATE April 3/43
Cur File No. 1281		
Full Name YOSHICKA,	Yoshio Jack	
1 St	irname in Block Letters)	
Registration No. 06762	V Nale - Female (Check)	Age July 16/1920
Former Address 944 Wes	st 8th. Ave., City	
Date Evecuated April 7/42	V Naturalized	- Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address New Denv	er. B.C.	RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS
		Zno August, 1946
	Name of Husband_	nee HISHIDO) Aiko #13832
Name of Mother (KAWASE) Ino (	Dec'd) Name of Father_	Katsutaro #06748
Names of Children under 16_		
Requested by J. Spratt		with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information W	aiter. Partnership	in a Coffee Shop 2200 W. 4
Ave.		

ANADUSTRY SUPPLANCE

140a Bo. 1281

June 22/46

REA Techto Jack TOSHTOKA Ber. No. 06762

This file reveals or Oleka opinet the store parent.

to formation on file.

Some 20/66

GLS. PA. FC/DOLLAN

GLS. DOLLAN

G.B. Spale V

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1281

June 26/46

RE: Yoshio Jack YOSHIOKA Reg. No. 06762

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 2/42 and was evacuated on April 7/42, declared clothing and personal effects at 944 West 8th Ave., Vancouver in his own possession. No personal effects were found by the Custodian belonging to the above, so we assume he took these with him when he was evacuated.

The file reveals the above owned no specified articles.

LIFE INSURANCE: The above declared a \$500.00 life insurance policy with the Prudential Insurance Co. of America. He stated that he had applied for the cash surrender value of the policy. There is correspondence on the file showing that the Company was advised on March 18/42 not to pay this money until further notice from the Deputy Custodian, or from the Vancouver office of the Custodian. There is another letter from the Assistant Deputy Custodian to Mr. G.W.McPherson on file regarding this matter, but no copy of any reply to these letters from Mr. McPherson. The file does not indicate whether this cash surrender value was mid or not.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

June 26/46 LBM:

G.B.Spain

CANADA

### DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE CUSTODIAN'S OFFICE

PLEASE REFER

Legal Section. FXAB/DK

Victoria Building, 7 O'Connor St., Ottawa, Ontario, March 27th, 1942.

1281

Dear Sir:

RE: POLICIES NOS. 68001092 and 68001093 YOSHIO YOSIOKA

This matter was reported to you on the 18th instant.

I enclose herewith Forms "D", giving particulars of the policies, together with a copy of my reply of the 18th instant to the Prudential Insurance Company of America.

Yours truly,

(F.X.A. Biron)

for Assistant Deputy Custodian.

G.W. McPherson, Esq., 1404 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C.

ENCLS.

Victoria Building, 7 O'Connor Street, Ottawa, Ontario, March 18th, 1942.

18433. Legal Hestion. FXAB/MJL

Dear Sirs:

re Policy No. 68001092 YOSHIO YOS.

I beg to confirm my telegram on #18428 of to-day reading as follows:-

"Please do not pay until further notice cash surrender value seven reported policies issued to Japanese Mationals. Letter rollows."

The question of the payment of the cash surrender value of your policy has been submitted to the Custodian's Vancouver office and, when the investigation is completed, I shall advise you if the Custodian will consent to the payment to your Policyholder in accordance with his request.

Yours very truly,

(F.X.A. Biron)
for Assistant Deputy Custodian.

Prudential Insurance Company of America, 755 Broad Street, NEWARK, N.J.

THE CUSTODIAN

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF Y

VICTORIA BLDG., 7 COCCEDE STREET

Y

OTTAKA, CANADA

THE CUSTODIAN
REGULATIONS RESPECTING
TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

FORM "D"

#### Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or annuity contract for each "enemy."

Policy No. 68001092

- Yoshio Yoshioka

Form 7-16-20 Address Japan

Owner - if third

Life Insured

party insurance - Name Kastutaro Yoshioka

Address 944 W. 8th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.

Beneficiaries

None

Addresses Relationship to Life Insured

Record of Current Assignments (other than to company for None policy loss)

- give names and addresses -

Date of Policy (i.e. due date of first 9-13-26

Plan of Policy 20 Year Endowment

Sum Assured or

Amount of Annuity \$250

Premium - Amount 25 cents
How Payable Weekly

Due Dates Monday of each week

Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise)

None

Approximate Cash Value, if any, including dividends, after deducting all policy

dividends, after deducting all policy \$217.15 indebtedness

Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture
Provision

Extended Ins.

Approximate Cancellation Date under Automatic Non-forfeiture

9-13-46 (Expiry Date)

Pure Endowment Value of \$250 payable at expiry date.

Special Notes:

Policy submitted for surrender, while being \$217.15. Insured born in Canada of Japanese parentage.

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CETTOR CE THE CHANGOLAN Victoria Building. 7 O'Gonnor Street, Ottawa, Ontario, March 18th, 1942. Logal Section EXAMPLE. Dear Sirs:re Policy No. 68001092 Yoshio Yoshioka

The Prudential Insurance Company of America has reported the above mentioned policy.

The information received shows that this polley was taken on the life of Toshio Toshioka, born July 18th, 1920, by Kastutero Yoshioka, of 944 W. 8th Avenue, Vencouver.

Kestutero Yoshioka now requests the payment of the cash surrender value of the policy, amounting approximately to \$217.15.

The Insurance Company has been advised that this matter has been submitted to you for investigetion and has been requested to withhold payment of the policy until you have decided if the Custodian should consent.

Yours very truly.

For Assistant Deputy Custodian

G. W. McPherson, Esq., 1404 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. October 21, 1946.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 250

Re: YOSHIOKA, Yoshio #06762 10 1/c

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - - 250.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$250.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FOC/EJ.